

Back On Our Feet Plan: Survey Competition Terms and Conditions

- This competition opens on 12 May 2020 and closes on 26 May 2020 at 5pm (Promotional Period). Entries received after the Promotional Period will not be eligible to win the Prize. The winner will be drawn after the competition closes on 26 May 2020 at 5pm (Closing Date).
- 2. The Prize is one of six SOS Business vouchers to be redeemed at an available store of your choice. One voucher is to the value of \$500, five vouchers are to the value of \$100.
- 3. Entry is open to any person who completes the New Plymouth District Council "Back On Our Feet plan survey" Employees of the New Plymouth District Council (Promoter) and their immediate families are ineligible to win the Prize.
- 4. Only one entry per person is allowed, irrespective of the number of surveys completed.
- 5. Each entry which is correctly submitted to the Promoter during the Promotional Period will be entered into the competition draw.
- 6. The Promoter will determine which entrant wins the competition. The Promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 7. The Promoter will notify the winner by telephone or email within 7 days of the Closing Date. If the Promoter does not receive any contact from the winning entrant within 3 days, the Promoter is entitled to re-draw the Prize.
- 8. The Prize cannot be transferred, exchanged or redeemed for cash.
- 9. The Promoter reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of entries (including an entrant's identity and age) and to disqualify any entrant who submits an entry that is not in accordance with these terms and conditions or who tampers with the entry process. Failure by the Promoter to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.
- 10. If an entrant is under the age of 18 years they acknowledge that they have their parent/legal guardian's permission to enter the competition and that if they are drawn as a winner that their parent or legal guardian will be awarded the Prize, and that their parent or legal guardian will be required to sign acceptance of the terms and conditions of entry prior to claiming the Prize.
- 11. To the fullest extent permitted by law the Promoter shall have no liability in relation to the Prize awarded.
- 12. The winner agrees that the Promoter may use his/her name and photograph for promotional, media and publicity purposes.
- 13. All entrants agree that the Promoter may use his/her comments submitted in relation to the competition for promotional, media and publicity purposes (including the social media and website pages of the Promoter) now or in the future whether or not such entry is the winning entry.
- 14. The Promoter may terminate, suspend, modify or cancel the competition (including without limitation varying the Prize) at any time.
- 15. When collecting personal information, the Promoter complies with the Privacy Act 1993 and the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987.